
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A
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Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :
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Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300016

Regional Office - XIII

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 37,953,000.00 0.00 37,953,000.00 37,953,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,953,000.00 8,935,938.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,935,938.04 7,320,607.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,320,607.86 0.00 29,017,061.96 0.00 1,615,330.18

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 6,971,144.82 0.00 27,358,594.84 1,441,260.3435,771,000.000.0035,771,000.00 35,771,000.00 8,412,405.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,971,144.82 0.0035,771,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,412,405.16

Personnel Services 4,518,891.39 0.00 18,322,857.54 530,251.0723,372,000.000.0023,372,000.00 23,372,000.00 5,049,142.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,518,891.39 0.0023,372,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,049,142.46

Salaries and Wages 3,933,964.66 0.00 13,739,108.62 485,926.7218,159,000.00(24,000.00)18,183,000.00 18,159,000.00 4,419,891.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,933,964.66 0.0018,183,000.00 0.00(24,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,419,891.38

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 3,933,964.66 0.00 13,739,108.62 485,926.7218,159,000.00(24,000.00)18,183,000.00 18,159,000.00 4,419,891.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,933,964.66 0.0018,183,000.00 0.00(24,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,419,891.38

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 18,183,000.00 (24,000.00) 18,159,000.00 18,183,000.00 (24,000.00) 0.00 0.00 18,159,000.00 4,419,891.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,933,964.664,419,891.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,933,964.66 0.00 13,739,108.62 0.00 485,926.72

Other Compensation 499,178.03 0.00 4,200,821.97 0.004,700,000.0024,000.004,676,000.00 4,700,000.00 499,178.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00499,178.03 0.004,676,000.00 0.0024,000.00 0.00 0.00 499,178.03

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 175,178.03 0.00 544,821.97 0.00720,000.000.00720,000.00 720,000.00 175,178.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00175,178.03 0.00720,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 175,178.03

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 720,000.00 0.00 720,000.00 720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720,000.00 175,178.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,178.03175,178.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,178.03 0.00 544,821.97 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 75,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00234,000.0012,000.00222,000.00 234,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 75,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00234,000.0012,000.00222,000.00 234,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 12,000.00 234,000.00 222,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 174,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00174,000.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.001,516,000.000.001,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,516,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,516,000.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.001,516,000.000.001,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,516,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,516,000.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 85,748.70 0.00 336,926.95 44,324.35467,000.000.00467,000.00 467,000.00 130,073.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0085,748.70 0.00467,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 130,073.05

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 8,700.00 0.00 20,500.00 5,800.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,700.00 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.0014,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 5,800.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 71,248.70 0.00 290,126.95 35,624.35397,000.000.00397,000.00 397,000.00 106,873.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0071,248.70 0.00397,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 106,873.05

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 397,000.00 0.00 397,000.00 397,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,000.00 106,873.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,248.70106,873.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,248.70 0.00 290,126.95 0.00 35,624.35

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 5,800.00 0.00 26,300.00 2,900.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,800.00 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,800.008,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,800.00 0.00 26,300.00 0.00 2,900.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 2,452,253.43 0.00 9,035,737.30 911,009.2712,399,000.000.0012,399,000.00 12,399,000.00 3,363,262.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,452,253.43 0.0012,399,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,363,262.70

Traveling Expenses 108,380.00 0.00 741,620.00 3,000.00853,000.000.00853,000.00 853,000.00 111,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00108,380.00 0.00853,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 111,380.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 108,380.00 0.00 741,620.00 3,000.00853,000.000.00853,000.00 853,000.00 111,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00108,380.00 0.00853,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 111,380.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 21,900.00 0.00 178,100.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,900.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 21,900.00 0.00 178,100.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,900.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.0021,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.00 0.00 178,100.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 121,967.30 0.00 930,751.01 315,173.691,367,892.00136,892.001,231,000.00 1,367,892.00 437,140.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00121,967.30 0.001,231,000.00 0.00136,892.00 0.00 0.00 437,140.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 98,480.20 0.00 622,603.55 285,808.251,006,892.00136,892.00870,000.00 1,006,892.00 384,288.45 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0098,480.20 0.00870,000.00 0.00136,892.00 0.00 0.00 384,288.45

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 870,000.00 136,892.00 1,006,892.00 870,000.00 136,892.00 0.00 0.00 1,006,892.00 384,288.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,480.20384,288.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,480.20 0.00 622,603.55 0.00 285,808.25

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 13,661.10 0.00 65,226.76 21,112.14100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 34,773.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,661.10 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 34,773.24

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 143,000.00 0.00143,000.000.00143,000.00 143,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00143,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 83,000.00 0.00 83,000.00 83,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 9,826.00 0.00 51,920.70 8,253.3070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 18,079.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,826.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,079.30

Utility Expenses 155,081.66 0.00 767,006.38 92,911.961,015,000.000.001,015,000.00 1,015,000.00 247,993.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00155,081.66 0.001,015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 247,993.62

Water Expenses 5020401000 5,922.30 0.00 53,574.87 5,502.8365,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 11,425.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,922.30 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,425.13

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 149,159.36 0.00 713,431.51 87,409.13950,000.000.00950,000.00 950,000.00 236,568.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00149,159.36 0.00950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 236,568.49

Communication Expenses 39,177.00 0.00 187,833.00 3,990.00231,000.000.00231,000.00 231,000.00 43,167.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0039,177.00 0.00231,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,167.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 5,025.00 0.00 67,280.00 3,695.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 8,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,025.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,720.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 19,300.00 0.00 50,700.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 19,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,300.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.00

Mobile 5020502001 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 19,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.0019,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.00 0.00 50,700.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 14,262.00 0.00 66,738.00 0.0081,000.000.0081,000.00 81,000.00 14,262.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,262.00 0.0081,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,262.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 590.00 0.00 3,115.00 295.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 885.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00590.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 885.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 27,528.43 0.00 88,471.57 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 27,528.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0027,528.43 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,528.43

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 27,528.43 0.00 88,471.57 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 27,528.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0027,528.43 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,528.43

General Services 1,667,799.39 0.00 4,296,044.98 62,563.636,026,408.00(151,592.00)6,178,000.00 6,026,408.00 1,730,363.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,667,799.39 0.006,178,000.00 0.00(151,592.00) 0.00 0.00 1,730,363.02

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,050,000.00 0.001,050,000.000.001,050,000.00 1,050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 1,667,799.39 0.00 3,116,044.98 62,563.634,846,408.00(151,592.00)4,998,000.00 4,846,408.00 1,730,363.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,667,799.39 0.004,998,000.00 0.00(151,592.00) 0.00 0.00 1,730,363.02

Other General Services 5021299099 4,998,000.00 (151,592.00) 4,846,408.00 4,998,000.00 (151,592.00) 0.00 0.00 4,846,408.00 1,730,363.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,667,799.391,730,363.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,667,799.39 0.00 3,116,044.98 0.00 62,563.63

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 63,050.00 46,950.00110,000.000.00110,000.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,950.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 63,050.00 46,950.00110,000.000.00110,000.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,950.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0046,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,050.00 0.00 46,950.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 3,375.00 0.00 82,625.00 0.0086,000.000.0086,000.00 86,000.00 3,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,375.00 0.0086,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,375.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 3,375.00 0.00 41,625.00 0.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 3,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,375.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,375.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 307,044.65 0.00 1,700,235.36 386,419.992,393,700.0014,700.002,379,000.00 2,393,700.00 693,464.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00307,044.65 0.002,379,000.00 0.0014,700.00 0.00 0.00 693,464.64

Representation Expenses 5029903000 2,924.00 0.00 199,356.00 27,720.00230,000.000.00230,000.00 230,000.00 30,644.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,924.00 0.00230,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,644.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 261,000.01 0.00 1,484,000.00 358,699.992,103,700.0014,700.002,089,000.00 2,103,700.00 619,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00261,000.01 0.002,089,000.00 0.0014,700.00 0.00 0.00 619,700.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,089,000.00 0.00 2,089,000.00 2,089,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,089,000.00 605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,000.01605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,000.01 0.00 1,484,000.00 0.00 349,999.99

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 14,700.00 14,700.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.0014,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 43,120.64 0.00 6,879.36 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 43,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,120.64 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.64

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 43,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.6443,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.64 0.00 6,879.36 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,182,000.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 2,182,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 523,532.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,532.88 349,463.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 349,463.04 0.00 1,658,467.12 0.00 174,069.84

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,182,000.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 2,182,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 523,532.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,532.88 349,463.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 349,463.04 0.00 1,658,467.12 0.00 174,069.84

GRAND TOTAL 37,953,000.00 0.00 37,953,000.00 37,953,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,953,000.00 8,935,938.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,935,938.04 7,320,607.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,320,607.86 0.00 29,017,061.96 0.00 1,615,330.18

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

RODOLFO O. MAPOY JR. MADONNA D. CALING KIM H. TELARMA CHERYLL P. ELICANO
Budget Officer Accountant Chief Administrative Officer Regional Director
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